

October 25, 2019

To. BSE Ltd., P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001 (Scrip Code: 532687)

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051 (Scrip Symbol - REPRO)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Notice of the Board Meeting pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We would like to inform you that we have published our Notice of Board Meeting scheduled to be held on November 4, 2019 in the following newspapers: -

- 1. Business Standard (English)
- 2. Tarun Bharat (Marathi)

We are enclosing the relevant paper cuttings of the above-mentioned newspapers for your reference and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Repro India Limited,

Kalen -

Kajal Damania Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above



Corporate & Registered Office

Reproducta Linuted 13th Elnor, Sun Paraclas Bus ness Placa BWing Six patt the but starg I more Parel Munibat = 400 013, India Tel: - 91 - 22 71944000

CIN:1.22200MH141381 CDT 1431

Mahapel Plan No. 51/2 TTC MiDC Industrial Area Mahape, Navi Muniber 400,710 Tel: 49,122,7178,000

FAN: -91-22-717-5011

Pir it No. 10 to 93 . His Surk special Economic Z ne Road No. 11 GIDL Sollin Sund 1942301 Tel: -0261-10739677 23988930

Fax: -0261-23 98030

No 146 Fast Coast Road Veleusankes L Clenna 1 - 600115 1d: +91-44-2449 0130 Fax: +91 44 244 90636

E-mail: info@reproindialtd.com \ Website: www.reproindialtd.com



## THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Regd. Office: Ocean House, 134- A, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai-400 018 CIN NO.: L35110MH1948PLC006472 Tel. No.: +91 (22) 66613000; Fax No.: +91 (22) 24925900

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, November 08, 2019 inter-alia, to take on record the unaudited financial results (provisional) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

These details are also available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company website (URL: www.greatship.com/press\_releases.html).

For The Great Eastern Shipping Co. Ltd.

Jayesh M. Trivedi President (Seci. & Legal) & Company Secretary Email: shares@greatship.com

Place: Mumbai Date : October 25, 2019 Web: www.greatship.com



## Registered Office:

Surya Towers, Ground Floor, 104, Sardar Patel Road Secunderabad-500003. Tel:27848479/27844086 Facsmile:+91 40 27846849, Email: info@vijaytextiles.in Website: www.vijaytextiles.in CIN: L18100TG1990PLC010973

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 14th November, 2019, to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.vijaytextiles.in and also on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com

Place: Secunderahad Date: 25-10-2019

For Vijay Textiles Limited Sd./- S. Nagarajan Company Secretary

## Technocraft Industries (India) Limited

Regd. Office: Opus Centre, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 93 Tel: 4098 2222; Fax No. 2836 7037; CIN: L28120MH1992PLC069252 Email: investor@technocraftgroup.com,

website: www.technocraftgroup.com NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) (a) read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, November 14, 2019, inter-alia to consider and approve the Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2019.

This intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.technocraftgroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company listed at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Technocraft Industries (India) Limited

Sd/-

Date: October 26, 2019

Place: Mumbal

Neeraj Rai **Company Secretary** 



## REPRO INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sun Paradise Business Plaza, B Wing, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 13. Tel. +91-22-71914000 Email: info@reproindialtd.com Fax: +91-22-71914001 Website: <a href="https://www.reproindialtd.com">www.reproindialtd.com</a> CIN: L22200MH1993PLC071431

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 & Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, November 4, 2019, at 11:30 a.m. at 12th Floor, Sun Paradise Business Plaza, B Wing, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013, interalia, to consider, approve and take on record, the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company along with the Limited Review Report for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

Further, pursuant to the Code of Conduct of the Company, under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Tradingl Window for dealing in the shares of the Company as already intimated was remain closed for all the Directors / KMPs / Designated Employees / Connected Persons from October 1, 2019 till 48 hours after communication of aforesaid Financial Results to the Stock Exchanges i.e. November 6, 2019 (both days inclusive).

The information contained in this notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.reproindialtd.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges, where shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bselndia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Repro India LImited

For Repro India Limited

Place: Mumbai Date : October 25, 2019 Vinod Vohra Chairman

## Samriddhi



A Mahindra Group Company

## MAHINDRA EPO IRRIGATION LIMITED

(Formerly known as EPC INDUSTRIÉ LIMITED)

Registered Office: Plot No. H - 109, MIDC, AMBAD, NASHIK - 422 010.

Website: www.mahindrairrigation.com, Email: info@mahindrairrigation.com, CIN - L25200MH1981PLC025731 Tel: 91 253 2381081/82, Fax: 91 253 2382975

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER. 2019

(Rs. in Lakhs)

		Standalone						Consolidated			
Sr.		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	Year Ended
No.	Particulars	30-Sep-19	30-Jun-19	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-18	31-Mar-19	30-Sep-19	30-Jun-19	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-19
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	6,515.22	5,371.77	5,644.02	11,886.99	10,904.15	26,111.53	6,515.22	5,371.77	11,886.99	26,111.53
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax	585.80	316.76	83.21	902.56	288.70	1,694.07	580.25	310.30	890.55	1,679.11
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	375.79	218.42	57.71	594.21	204.20	1,144.39	370.24	211.96	582.20	.1,129.43
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	367.55	220.19	50.66	587.74	199.30	1,136.97	362.00	213.73	575,73	1,122.01
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,774.78	2.774.78	2,771.19	2,774.78	2.771.19	2.774.78	2.774.78	2.774 78	2.774.78	277470

# डोंबिवलीकर खेळाडूंनी पटकावली सुवर्णपदके

डोंबिवली: भारतीय क्रीडा मंदिर वडाळा येथे ऑक्टोबरमध्ये पार पडलेल्या मुंबई विभागीय ॲथलॅस्टीक्स जिम्नॅस्टिक्स स्पर्धेत कल्याण-डोंबिवली विभागातील भोईर जिमखान्यांच्या मुलांनी सुवर्णपदके पटकावली. या स्पर्धेत कल्याण-डोंबिवली महापालिका, मुंबई सिटी, मुंबई उपनगर, ठाणे ग्रामीण, ठाणे महापालिका, मीरा-भाईंदर, पालघर आणि रायगड येथील विविध जिम्नॅस्टिक्स संघानी सहभाग घेतला होता. सुमारे १५० विविध वयोगटातील मुले-मुली सहभागी झाले होते

## जाहीर नोटीस

कृवशा/कावि/४१६५/१०५३/२०१९

१. श्री. उमेश गोपाळ देसाई, रा. वरची आळी, देवरूख, ता. संगमेश्वर, जि. रत्नागिरी

विरुद्ध

१. श्री. श्रीरंग रामचंद्र ढवळे, वगैरे ५४, रा. धुपछाव को.ऑप. हौसिंग सोसायटी, सी-५१०

नव किरण मार्ग, ४ बंगला, अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई ५९.

१५. श्रीमती लक्ष्मी प्रविण देवस्थळी, १६. कु. ईशान प्रविण देवस्थळी

१७. कु. प्रेरणा प्रविण देवस्थळी, १८. श्री. प्रसन्न गंगाधर देवस्थळी

क्र. १५ ते १८ सर्व रा. सोनल को. ऑप. ही. सोसायटी, ब्लॉक नं. २०२, सरस्वती इंग्लिश स्कूलजवळ, पाच मारवाडी, ठाणे (पश्चिम).

३५. श्रीमती नुतन संजय देसाई, रा. द्वारा रागिणी रामचंद्र देसाई, रणजीत को. ऑप. हॉ. सोसायटी

तळमजला, सरोजिनी नायडू रोड, मुलूंड (पश्चिम) मुंबई.

मामनेवाला क्र. १५ ते १८ व ३५ यांस यावरून कळविण्यात येते की, मौजे देवरूख, ता. जि. रत्नागिरी येथील जमीन मिळकतीसंदर्भात क्र. आरटीएस/कोर्टवाटप/रेदिमुनं २४/१९७१ मध्ये तहसिलदार, संगमेश्वर (देवरूख) यांनी दिनांक ०५/१२/२०१६ रीजी दिलेल्या आदेशाविरूद्ध या न्यायालयात अर्जदार यांनी अपिल करण्यास झालेला विलंब माफ करून मिळणेसाठी विलंबमाफीचा मा. अपर आयुक्त, कोकण विभाग यांचे न्यायालयात सादर केला होता. सदरचा अर्ज मा. अपर आयुक्त, कोकण विभाग याजकडील पत्र क्र./अपिल/ डेस्क/वाटप/१४९/२०१९ दिनांक २०/०४/२०१९ अन्वये या कार्यालयाकडे प्राप्त झाला असून सदस्चे विलंबमाफीचे अर्जाबाबत सुनावणी या न्यायालयात सुरू आहे. सदर प्रकरणी अपिलार्थी यांनी दिलेल्या पत्यावर सुनावणीकामी नोटीसा बजावणीसाठी पाठविण्यात आल्या होत्या. प्रकरणी सुनावणीची नोटीस आपणास बजावली गेली नसल्याचे निदर्शनास आलेले आहे. यास्तव सदरचे प्रकरण चालविणेस विलंब होत आहे

सबब या जाहीर नोटीसंअन्वये आपणास कळविण्यात येते की, सदश्चे अर्जाबाबत सुनावणी उपविभागीय अधिकारी कार्यालय, रत्नागिरी विभाग यांचे कार्यालयात बुधवार दिनांक २० नोव्हेंबर २०१९ रोजी दुपारी ३.०० वाजता करण्याचे ठरविले आहे. तरी तुम्ही अथवा तुमचे प्रतिनिधी यांनी तुमचा कोणताही पुरावा असल्यास त्या पुराव्यानिशी तुमचे म्हणणे मांडण्यासाठी सदरहू दिवशी, सदरहू जागी व वेळी माझ्यापुढे हजर राहिले पाहिजे. उपनिर्दिष्ट वेळी व जागी अशातन्हेने तुंग्ही उपस्थित न राहिल्यास तुमच्या अथवा तुमच्या प्रतिनिधींच्या गैरहजेरीत दाव्याची सुनावग़ी होऊन निकाल केला जाईल योपुढील सुनावणीची तारीख घेण्याची जबबद्धारी सर्वस्वी तुमची राहिल याची नोंद प्यावी. वरीलप्रमाणे ज़ाहीर नोटीस आज माझ्या सही व शिक्क्यानिशी दिट

ठिकाण: रत्नागिरी

(शिक्का)

(विकास सूर्यवंशी)

EPRO

# REPRO INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 11° Floor, Sun Paradise Business Plaza, B Wing, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 13. Tel: +91-22-71914000 Email: info@reproindialtd.com Fax: +91-22-71914001 Website: www.reproindialtd.com CIN: L22200MH1993PLC071431

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 & Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, November 4, 2019, at 11:30 a.m. at 12th Floor, Sun Paradise Business Plaza, B Wing, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013, interalia, to consider, approve and take on record, the Un-Audited-Financial Results of the Company along with the Limited Review Report for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

Further, pursuant to the Code of Conduct of the Company, under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Trading Window for dealing in the shares of the Company as already intimated was remain closed for all the Directors / KMPs / Designated Employees / Connected Persons from October 1, 2019 till 48 hours after communication of aforesaid

Connected Persons from October 1, 2019 un 46 hours alter Comminated of an accessor-financial Results to the Stock Exchanges i.e. November 6, 2019 (both days inclusive).

The information contained in this notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.reproindialtd.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges, where shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Repro India Limited

Place: Mumbai Date : October 25, 2019 Vinod Vohra Chairman

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice Is issued on behalf my client MR. YOGESH LOKU KUNDER, Notice Is issued on behalf my client MIC TOGESH LOKO KUNDER, who has purchased Flat No: -23, Third Floor, Adm area. 650 sq.ft in the building know as "Krishna sudama Co. Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. Which is constructed on plot No:-RH-206, MIDC Phase - II Dombivali (E). Taluka-Kalyan District Thane. From Mr. Vankatesh Kamath& Mrs. Vandita Kamath Regd. Agreement No:- 5413/2008 Dated:-30.09.2008. Herein before Mr. Vankatesh Kamath & Mrs. Vandita Kamath Bought this said flat from Mr. Vankatesh Kamath & Mrs. Vandita Kamath Bought this said flat from Mr. Shahikant Dinkar Lalingkar who was also an Founder member of the said society vid Regd. Agreement No:- 3402/2002 Dated:-22.10.2002. Which is registered at the office at sub-Register kalyan-4. But as Mr. & Mrs. Kamath are not traceable/located and unable to give consent for the procedure of transferring flats for MIDC record.

Now my client is preferring application to Transfer the said flat in his Name. Therefore the present Notice is given that if any person clamming any claim interest against or in respect of the said Flat by way of inheritance, gift, trust, Family, Arrangement, Charges Etc. Or otherwise Howsoever hereby requested to notify the same in writing to me with supporting documentary evidence at that address mentioned herein below within 15 days from the date hereof, falling which the claim of any such person will be considered tohave been waived and / or abandoned in respect thereof.

या वर्षी तुम्हीही जिंका!

Date :- 26/10/2019

Add: A/12/3, Aditya Apt, Nr. Manishanagar, Kalva (E)

Adv. VikramLondhe





फ्री होम डिलिव्हरीसाठी संपर्क करा: 99304 25378